



FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY ADMINISTRATION

Department of Economic Planning Research & Statistics

FCDA Secretariat, 1 Kapital Road, Area 11, P.M.B. 24, Garki Abuja, Nigeria

Tel: (09) 314 4208

www.fct.gov.ng

Seember Nyanger

27th March, 2014

Public & Private Development Centre,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja

Re: Freedom of Information Request for Records of Payments for Capital Projects Released to FCTA in 2013

The FCT Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) In-House Committee is requesting for another extension of time limit of 7 days from today.

2. This is by virtue of the fact that the Records of Payments for Capital Projects Released to FCTA in 2013, numbered 1 – 4 you requested for in your letter on the above subject matter is still being processed by the Agency involved.

Thank you.

Amina J. Abubakar (Secretary)

For: Chairman, FCT FOIA In-house Committee/
Director Economic Planning, Research and Statistics



ABUJA
The Heart of Nigeria